OFFICE OF THE CORONER
CALCASIEU PARISH
TERRY WELKE, M.D.
707-B E. Prien Lake Road , Lake Charles,
LA 70601

337-477-7537 Fax: 337-477-7599



## **FACT of DEATH LETTER**

## (pursuant to R.S. 44:19 (E)(1))

I, TERRY WELKE, M.D., CORONER FOR THE PARISH OF CALCASIEU, certify the following fact of death:

REPORTED NAME OF DECEASED: DONHAM, Carolyn

ADDRESS: 620 Niel Road Westlake, LA 70669

DATE OF BIRTH: July 23, 1934

DATE OF DEATH: April 25, 2023

TIME OF DEATH: 11:59 PM

PLACE OF DEATH: 620 Niel Road Westlake, LA 70669

TERRY WELKE, M.D.

CORONER, CALCASIEU PARISH

Comp Week, mos

DATE: April 27, 2023

## R.S. 44:19 (E)(1)

(1) A fact of death letter is a written statement attesting to the fact of death, which shall constitute proof of death for all purposes, including but not limited to any claim under any policy of insurance issued on the life of the deceased individual. The fact of death letter shall be a public record. The fact of death letter shall be provided, upon request, to the spouse, parent, sibling, child, grandchild, niece, nephew, aunt, or uncle of the decedent. If there is no spouse, parent, sibling, child, grandchild, niece, nephew, aunt, or uncle of the decedent, then the coroner shall provide one copy of the autopsy report, upon request, to the next of kin.